S HE STATE
AN HISTORICAL
SOCIETY OF
(]

MISSOURI

Missouri Architectural Collection
(K0009)

Collection Number: K0009
Collection Title: Missouri Architectural Collection
Dates: 1903-2003
Creator: The State Historical Society of Missouri
Abstract: The Missouri Architectural Collection is an artificial collection combining various
small acquisitions related to Missouri architecture. The collection contains architectural drawings
of buildings constructed in the state of Missouri, as well as buildings designed by various
Missouri architects in other states. The Missouri Architectural Collection continues to have
material added to it. New additions are added to the end of the collection.
Collection Size: 48.53 cubic feet

(14 folders, 37 photographs, 20 negatives, 1 volume, 1 microfilm, 177 rolled

items)

Language: Collection materials are in English.
Repository: The State Historical Society of Missouri
Restrictions on Access: Collection is open for research. This collection is available at The State
Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City. If you would like more

information, please contact us at kansascity@shsmo.org. Collections may be viewed at any
research center.

Restrictions on Use: Materials in this collection may be protected by copyrights and other
rights. See Rights & Reproductions on the Society’s website for more information about
reproductions and permission to publish.

Preferred Citation: [Specific item; box number; folder number] Missouri Architectural
Collection (K0009); The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City [after
first mention may be abbreviated to SHSMO-Kansas City].

Donor Information: See collection information folder for donor information.

Accruals: Further accruals are expected.


http://shsmo.org/about/kansascity/
http://shsmo.org/about/kansascity/
mailto:kansascity@shsmo.org
http://shsmo.org/research/rights

(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 2

Processed by: Processed by Rachel Forester April 2017. Revised by Rachel Forester August
2018. Revised by Rachel Forester December 2019.

Historical Note:
See collection information folder for historical note.
Arrangement:

The collection has been arranged by type. The rolled items have been arranged chronologically
within each box.

Scope and Content Note:

The Missouri Architectural Collection is an artificial collection combing various small
acquisitions related to Missouri architecture. The collection contains architectural drawings of
buildings constructed in the state of Missouri, as well as buildings designed by various Missouri
architects in other states. See the index for a listing of architects, companies, and institutions.
Note that box 002 contains oversize items.
Container List:
Box 001 f.1 Abstract of Title, Lahoma, 1905-1958
f.2 Photographs, 811 W. 62" Street, Kansas City, Missouri, no date
f.3 Specifications for C. K. Wells and C. H. Harne residence, no
date
4 J. E. Horn residence, sewage disposal system sketch, no date
5 Negatives, 66624 Wenonga Road, Kansas City, Missouri, no
date
f. 6-8 Photographs, Union Station, Interior, no date
f Photographs, Union Station, Exterior, no date
Box 002 f.10 Photograph, Memorial Hospital, no date
f. 11 Negatives, land survey, no date (see roll 52)
f. 12 Photograph, Chapter House for Alpha Phi, basement floor
plan, Lawrence, Kansas, no date

f. 13 Negatives, Union Station, Kansas City, Missouri, Jarvis Hunt,
1910
f. 14 Kansas City Bridge, Kansas City, Missouri, drawings, no date
Cabinet v.1 Charles A. Baldwin, residence and stable, scrapbook, no date
Microfilm
Roll 037.002 Fox Theatre
Location Virginia Ave. and 5" St., Joplin, Missouri
Architect Unknown
Date 1929, 1930
Note George Becker, engineer

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 3

Roll 122.003
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 122.021
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 122.028
Location
Architect
Date

Box 003x3
Rolled Items

Roll 1
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 2
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 3
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 4
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 5
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 6
Location
Architect
Date

10" St. and Main St. Office Building

10" St. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri
Charles Luckman Associates

1965

Fairview Heights Streets and Addresses, Lots 1-321, Maps of
Unknown

Harvey Jones and Jerry Manning

1955

Apostolic Church of Jesus Christ

Benton Plaza at Kansas Ave., Kansas City, Missouri
Warren E. Gibson

1975

Cordova Hotel renovation
Unknown

Solomon Claybaugh

no date

General Hospital

23" btw. McCoy Ave. and Gillham Rd., Kansas City, Missouri
Arthur W. Archer

1934

As built

General Hospital

23" 24" Locust, and McCoy St., Kansas City, Missouri
WGN Associates

no date

Poindexter Place

8" St. and Broadway Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri
WGN Associates

no date

Public Bath in the Grove

15" St. and Benton Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri
Wilder and Wight

1908

Kansas City Parks and Recreation

General Hospital

Kansas City, Missouri

Frederick C. Gunn and W. C. Root
1905

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 4

Roll 7
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 8
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 9
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 10
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 11
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 12
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 13
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 14
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 15
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Union Passenger Station
Kansas City, Missouri
Jarvis Hunt

1912

Plan for two flights of stairs in the Grove
Kansas City, Missouri

Unknown

1914

Business building for Mr. Thomas A. Goulding
28" and S. W. Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri
Chas. A. Smith

February 4, 1932

Community Church

46" St., Kansas City, Missouri
Frank Lloyd Wright

1940

Utilities reconnections at General Hospital
Kansas City, Missouri

Massaglia, Neustrom, Bredson, Inc.

1955, 1965, 1983

Mechanical site plan

Midland Office Building

4 W. 13" St., Kansas City, Missouri
PBNA Architects, Inc.

1987

86146.35

Rockhill Tennis Club

4520 Kenwood, Kansas City, Missouri
Frederick S. Truog and Associates
1992

Uptown redevelopment

Valentine Rd. and Broadway Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri
Gould, Evans, and Goodman Associates

1996

The Folly Theater

12" St. and Central St., Kansas City, Kansas
BNIM

2000

Lobby addition, remodeling

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 5

Roll 16
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Box 004x3
Rolled Items

Roll 17
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 18
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 19
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 20
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 21
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 22
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 23
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 24
Location
Architect
Date

Riverfront West, Project A

Main St., Kansas City, Missouri

BNIM

2000

Pedestrian and bicycle bridge right of way

John Taylor Dry Goods Co., first floor designs of store fixtures
Baltimore Ave. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri

Holabird and Roche

no date

Taussing and Flesch, designers

John Taylor Dry Goods Co., first floor designs of store fixtures
Baltimore Ave. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri

Holabird and Roche

no date

New Union Depot building, first and second floor plans
Unknown

Unknown

no date

Property of coach and engine yard
Unknown

Unknown

no date

Orpheum Theater and Reality Co.
Kansas City, Missouri

G. Albert Lansburgh

1913-1914

John Taylor Dry Goods Co.

Baltimore Ave. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri
Holabird and Roche

1913

John Taylor Dry Goods Co.

Baltimore Ave. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri
Holabird and Roche

1914

John Taylor Dry Goods Co., building

Baltimore Ave. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri
Holabird and Roche

1914

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 6

Roll 25
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 26
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 27
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 28

Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 29

Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 30
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Box 005x3
Rolled Items

Roll 31
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 32
Location
Architect
Date

John Taylor Dry Goods Co.

Baltimore Ave. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri
Holabird and Roche

1914

Thomas Corrigan building

19" St. and Walnut St., Kansas City, Missouri
Keene and Simpson

1919

W. R. Henry, engineer

John Taylor Dry Goods Co., beauty parlor

14" St. and Chestnut St., Kansas City, Missouri
Unknown

1925

Whitcomb Cabinet Co.

New Terra Cotta front, Chandler Boot Shop, and Edison Bros., lease, store
front and show windows

1032 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri

W. R. Bovard

1926

Mr. John Taylor, owner

Kansas City Terminal Ry. Co., proposed ramps, subways, waiting room,
train shed, and installation of escalators

Unknown

Unknown

1940

380-1628 3

Trolley Barn, Transportation building, alterations and additions to
48" St. and Harrison St., Kansas City, Missouri

Keene and Simpson

1945

Kansas City Public Service Co.

Office building for Oglesbay and Jones
Unknown

James Bammon

no date

Residence for Bernard Corrigan

551 St. and Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri
Louis Curtiss

no date

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 7

Roll 33
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 34
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 35
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 36
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Notes

Roll 37
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 38
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 39
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Notes

Roll 40
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Residence for J. J. Heim

53" St. and Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri
Louis Curtiss

no date

Addition to garage

Walter S. Dickey Residence

51% St. and Rockhill Rd., Kansas City, Missouri
Roger Gilman

1914

Record plumbing layout

Residence for Mr. John W. Cain

811 W. 62" St., Kansas City, Missouri
Robert E. Peden Company

1922

2236

Mr. Wells House and Mrs. Harnes House

22"4 St. and Washington Blvd., Kansas City, Kansas
Victor J. DeFoe

1924

314

Westheight Manor (see f. 3)

Garage for Jewell Realty Co.

905-907 Oak St., Kansas City, Missouri
Wilkinson and Crans

1928

Mr. and Mrs. W. C. Helmers, residence for
Gilford Lane

Boillot and Lauck

1928

Residence for J. C. Nichols Investment Co.

6624 Wenonga Rd., Indian Hills, Kansas City, Kansas
Edward W. Tanner

1930, 1957

2925

Heating and Plumbing drawings. B. F. Cook, engineer

Residence for Mr. and Mrs. H. O. Peet

83" St. and Nall Ave., Kansas City, Missouri
Harry L. Wagner

1934

504

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 8

Roll 41
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 42
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.
Notes

Roll 43
Location
Architect
Date
Notes

Roll 44
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.
Notes

Roll 45
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.
Notes

Roll 46
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.
Notes

Box 006x3
Rolled Items

Roll 47
Location
Architect
Date

Mr. and Mrs. Fred C. Vincent
6624 Wenonga Rd., Kansas
The Garden Shop Inc.

1939

D. J. Evans, designer

University Playhouse

University of Missouri-Kansas City, Kansas City, Missouri
Hardy and Schumacher

1947-1948

305

Reconversion of temporary building

John Taylor Dry Goods Co.

1040 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri
Kivett and Myers

1948

New building and alterations

Mr. and Mrs. H. O. Peet

6624 Wenonga Rd., Mission Hills, Kansas
Paddock Engineers Inc.

1961

72561

A paddock pool for

Renovation of Fine Arts building

51% St. and Rockhill Rd., Kansas City, Missouri
Mantel, Steel, and Teter Architects Inc.

1974

7318

University of Missouri-Kansas City

Renovation of Newcomb Hall

52" St. and Holmes St., Kansas City, Missouri
Duncan

1985

8435

Second floor plan; University of Missouri-Kansas City

Acme Floor Co.
Santa Fe Dr.
Milton Costlow
no date

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 9

Roll 48
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 49
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 50
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 51
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 52
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 53
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 54
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 55
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 56
Location
Architect
Date

Crest Theatre

Between Broadway St. and Ash St., Columbia, Missouri
Milton Costlow

no date

Commonwealth Theatres Inc.

215 W. 18" St., Kansas City, Missouri
Milton Costlow

no date

Fairfax building
Unknown
Unknown

no date

Fayetteville Drive-In Theatres
Fayetteville, Arkansas

Milton Costlow

no date

Mr. and Mrs. Fred Broski, residence for
Whispering Hills, Kansas

Milton Costlow

no date

Heisman Square shopping center theatres, additions and modifications to
Unknown

Milton Costlow

no date

7920

Mr. and Mrs. Milton Costlow, residence for
Unknown

Unknown

no date

Tri-Plex Drive-In Theatre, concession and projection building
Lee’s Summit, Missouri

Milton Costlow

no date

Derby Drive-In Theatre

Mulvane, Kansas

Western Iron and Foundry Co., Inc.
1955

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection

Roll 57
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 58
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 59
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Note

Roll 60
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 61
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 62
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 63
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 64
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 65
Location
Architect
Date

Tarkio Popcorn Co., Inc.
Tarkio, Missouri

Milton Costlow

1965

Commonwealth Theatres, Inc.

Tri-Plex Theatre

421 Central Ave., Albuguerque, New Mexico
Milton Costlow

1969

in the Kimo Theatre building

Riverside Drive-In Theatre, two theatre additions
215 W. 18" St., Kansas City, Missouri

Milton Costlow

1970

7140

Commonwealth Theatres, Inc.

Theatre three complex
Unknown

Milton Costlow

1970

Tri-Plex Drive-In Theatre
Kansas City, Missouri
Milton Costlow

1971

Broski residence
Whispering Hills, Kansas
Milton Costlow

1973

Home office

Unknown

Milton Costlow

1973

Commonwealth Theatres, Inc.

State Farm Plaza office complex, building four
Overland Park, Kansas

Metro

1973-1974

Anderson Survey Company

Kansas City Automobile Auction, building addition for
1100 ElImwood, Kansas City, Missouri

Milton Costlow

1975

Go to top

Page 10



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 11

Roll 66 Lansing small shops center

Location Highway 73 and Fair Lane, Lansing, Kansas
Architect Milton Costlow

Date 1975

Roll 67 North and West Electric Co., a new building for
Location 87" St. and Santa Fe Trail Rd., Lenexa, Kansas
Architect Milton Costlow

Date 1975

Roll 68 Wall markers at entrance road

Location On state spur 430 at Nebraska Highway 281, Grand Island, Nebraska
Architect Milton Costlow

Date 1975

Note Commonwealth Business Park

Roll 69 Southgate Shopping Center, twin theatre for
Location Liberal, Kansas

Architect Maynard Rorman Jr.

Date 1977

Note Commonwealth Theatres, Inc.

Roll 70 Emerson Drug Store, addition and modification to
Location 23 Main St., Adrian, Kansas

Architect Milton Costlow

Date 1978

Box 007x3

Rolled Items

Roll 71 U Tote M

Location 8800 Blue Ridge Blvd, Kansas City, Missouri
Architect Milton Costlow

Date no date

Job/Plan No. 7521

Roll 72 Hotel building

Location N. E. Corner of 12" St. and Wyandotte St., Kansas City, Missouri
Architect McKecknie and Trask

Date 1922

Note States Hotel Company

Roll 73 Calvin Theatres

Location Washington, Missouri

Architect Milton Costlow

Date 1969

Job/Plan No. 6079

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 12

Roll 74
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 75
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 76
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 77
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 78
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 79
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 80
Location

Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 81
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 82
Location
Architect
Date

Cinema Twin Theatre

Curtis St. and Elm St., Hutchison, Kansas
Maynard Rorman Jr.

1972

467

Proposed Santa Fe Theatres, 1, 2, 3, and 4

87" St. and Goddard St., Overland Park, Kansas
Milton Costlow

1972

Switzer Plaza Shopping Center

Mr. and Mrs. Fred Broski residence
Whispering Hills, Kansas

Milton Costlow

1973

COMDACO, a rubber products plant

Highway 7 and Courtney Rd., Sugar Creek, Missouri
Milton Costlow

1974

Sun Electric Corp
Lenexa, Kansas
Milton Costlow
1974

7044

U Tote M
Unknown

Franklin and Frieze
1974

Request for site plan change and phase development

S. W. intersection of Santa Fe Dr. and Antioch Ave., Overland Park,
Kansas

Milton Costlow

1976

7519

U Tote M

8800 Blue Ridge Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri
Milton Costlow

1976

U Tote M, modifications to store #531

Bel-Ray Place and Highway 58, Belton, Missouri
Milton Costlow

1976

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 13

Roll 83
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 84
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.
Note

Roll 85
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 86
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.
Note

Roll 87
Location
Architect
Date

Job/ Plan No.

Box 008x3
Rolled Items

Roll 88
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 89
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Johnson County Mental Health Center, alcohol detox unit
6221 C. Richards Dr., Shawnee, Kansas

Milton Costlow

1977

7618

Twin Theatre

Liberal, Kansas

Maynard Rorman Jr.

1977

739

Southgate Shopping Center

Fayetteville Drive-In Theatres
Fayetteville, Arkansas

Milton Costlow

1978

Office building

Santa Fe Dr. and Switzer St., Overland Park, Kansas
Milton Costlow

1978

7711

Livestock Business Advisory Service, Inc.

Tower Theatres
Portales, New Mexico
Milton Costlow

1978

7813

J. C. Nichols, residence for
6624 Wenonga Rd.
Edward W. Tanner

no date

2925

Unidentified neighborhood shopping center

County Line Rd. and Switzer Rd., Merriam, Kansas
Milton Costlow

no date

7611

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 14

Roll 90
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 91
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 92
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 93
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 94
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 95
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 96
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 97
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

U Tote M, requested sign for

10009 Banister Rd., Kansas City, Missouri
Milton Costlow

no date

7605

Cinema Twin Theatre

Curits St. and Elm St., Hutchinson, Kansas
Maynard Rorman, Jr.

1972

467

Tri-Plex Drive-In Theatre
Kansas City, Missouri
Milton Costlow

1972

6120

Myron Green Cafeteria, improvements to
4907 Johnson Dr., Mission, Kansas
Milton Costlow

1974

7412

Division Fairmount Foods, company building

8800 Blue Ridge Blvd., Suite 316, Kansas City, Missouri
Milton Costlow

1976

7603

Ranchman South shopping center

95" St. and Mission Rd., Overland Park, Kansas
Milton Costlow

1978

7814

Zuni Drive-In Theatre

Highway 66 and Aztec Ave., Gallup, New Mexico
Milton Costlow

1978

7818

Paramount building, additions and alterations to
18" St. and Wyandotte St., Kansas City, Missouri
Milton Costlow

1979

7831

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection

Roll 98
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 99
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 100
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 101
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 102
Location
Architect
Date

Box 009x3
Rolled Items

Roll 103
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 104
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 105
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 106
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Unidentified office building

75 St. and Nall Ave., Prairie Village, Kansas
Milton Costlow

1979

Five Theatre complex at Bannister Mall
Kansas City, Missouri

Raymond D. Stevens

1980

864

Adrian Bank

130 E. Main St., Adrian, Missouri
Milton Costlow

1981

Adrian Bank, additions and modifications to
130 E. Main St., Adrian, Missouri

Milton Costlow

1981

Koken Manufacturing Co., Inc.
St. Louis, Missouri

Milton Costlow

1982

Shelter at Hermit Point
Grand Canyon, Arizona
Louis Curtiss

no date

Unidentified first floor drain
Unknown

Unknown

no date

American Butter Company, creamer building

Perishing Rd. and Broadway St., Kansas City, Missouri

Frederic E. Mcllvain
1923

Central Junior High School

Linwood Blvd. and Monroe Ave., Kansas City, Missouri

C. A. Smith
1924
APCARD No. 080.011

Go to top

Page 15



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 16

Roll 107
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 108
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 109
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 110
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 111
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 112
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 113
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 114
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Box 010x3
Rolled Items

Roll 115
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Berne H. Hopkins, Newbern Hotel, addition to

S. W. corner or Armour Blvd. and Cherry St., Kansas City, Missouri
Ernest O. Brostrom

1925

American Butter Company, creamer building, footage plan
Perishing Rd. and Broadway St., Kansas City, Missouri
Frederic E. Mcllvain

1928

American Butter Company, pipping hook up and coil layout
Kansas City, Missouri

Unknown

1938

American Dairies Inc. building, alterations and decorations to
2438 Broadway St., Kansas City, Missouri

J. F. Lauck

1947

American Dairies Inc. building, alterations to entrance and warehouse for
2438 Broadway St., Kansas City, Missouri

J. F. Lauck

1947

Crook Paper Box Company

2420-2424 Broadway St., Kansas City, Missouri
Unknown

1948

Pickwick Hotel building, alterations to

10" St. and McGee St., Kansas City, Missouri
J. F. Lauck

1949

APCARD No. 080.005

Armed Service building, parking dock erection plan
Perishing Rd. and Broadway St., Kansas City, Missouri
Geis, Hunter, and Ramos

1959

5980

Holy Temple Homes
Kansas City, Missouri
William H. Johnson
no date

APCARD No. 142.033

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 17

Roll 116
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 117
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 118
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 119
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 120
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 121
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Roll 122
Location
Architect
Date
Note

Box 011x3
Rolled Items

Roll 123
Location
Architect
Date

Unidentified building
Unknown

Edward W. Tanner

no date

APCARD No. 142.032

American Butter Company, creamery building dock details
24" St. and Broadway St., Kansas City, Missouri

Frederic E. Mcllvain

1923

376

Sofia Company, beauty salon for
Kansas City, Missouri

Taussig and Flesch Associate Inc.
1935

APCARD No. 142.030

J. C. Nichols Company, store building addition
400 W. 47" St., Kansas City, Missouri

Edward W. Tanner

1960

APCARD No. 142.027

J. C. Nichols Company, store building addition
400 W. 47" St., Kansas City, Missouri

Edward W. Tanner

1961

APCARD No. 142.029

Delta Shipyards facility removal

New Orleans, Louisiana

Unknown

1964

United States Army of Engineers; APCARD No. 142.028

Doctor Scholl’s Shoe Store

1012 Grand Ave., Kansas City, Missouri
Unknown

1964

Commercial Interiors; APCARD No. 142.031

Subdivision Maps of Kansas and Missouri
Kansas and Missouri

Unknown

Various Dates

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 18

Roll 124
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 125
Location

Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Note

Roll 126
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 127
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 128
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 129
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 130
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 131
Location
Architect
Date

Unidentified building, first floor plan
Unknown

Unknown

no date

Missouri State Highway Commission Plan for proposed State Highway,
Us71

Missouri

Unknown

no date

4-NO71-21

Howard, Needles, Tammen, and Bergendoff, engineers

Merchants Refrigerating Company, foundation plan for
Kansas City, Missouri

Unknown

1903

Armour Building Company, apartment buildings for

S. W. corner of Armour Blvd. and Cherry St., Kansas City, Missouri
Brostrom and Drotts

1921

Terra Cotta Company, creamery for St. Louis
Kansas City, Missouri

Frederic E. Mcllvain

1923

American Butter Company, creamery building for
Perishing Rd. and Broadway St., Kansas City, Missouri
Frederic E. Mcllvain

1923

Mr. L. L. Marcell, residence for

Overhill Rd. and 59" St., Mission Hills, Missouri
Keene and Simpson

1923

123

IBM, office building for

9140 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri
Northern and Hamlin

1964

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 19

Box 012x3
Rolled Items

Roll 132

Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.
Note

Roll 133
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 134
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 135
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 136
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Box 013x3
Rolled Items

Roll 137
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 138
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

President Hotel, air conditioning systems for 8™, 9™ and 10" floor north
and south wing

Unknown

Unknown

1950

760-D

Temperature Engineering Corp.

Old Security Life Insurance Company, office building for
34" Terrace and Broadway St., Kansas City, Missouri
Kivett, Myers, and McCallum

1958

5811

Congregation B’Nai Jehudah, new sanctuary for Jehudah
64" St. and Holmes Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri

Kivett and Myers

1964

5743

Panhandle Eastern Pipeline Company, north building
Unknown

Earl D. Clark, Jr.

1978, 1980-1981, 1987

A81-101

University Academy Charter School
6801 Holmes Rd., Kansas City, Missouri
Hollis and Miller

2003

0199

Downtown Kansas City, Central Business District Map
Kansas City, Missouri

J. Tonkelson

no date

20-15

Union Station, new office and floor arrangements

30 W. Pershing Rd., Kansas City, Missouri

Chief Engineer, Kansas City Terminal Railway Company
1912, 1925, 1932, 1935, 1947

102

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection

Roll 139
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 140
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 141
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 142
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 143
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 144
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 145
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 146
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 147

Location

Architect
Date

Kansas City Terminal Railway Track Map
Grand Ave. to Southwest Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri

Office of Chief Engineer, Kansas City Terminal Railway Company

1916
903

Holy Name Catholic Church

23 Belton Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri
Wight and Wight

1921

J. C. Nichols Company, Peet Estate
6624 Wenonga Rd., Mission, Kansas
Edward W. Tanner

1930

2925

Zoning Maps

Kansas City, Missouri
City Development
1965

6024

Plaza Motor Inn
Kansas City, Missouri
William W. Bond, Jr.
1966

53003

J. C. Nichols Company, Swanson’s, Inc., building addition for
4747 Wyandotte St., Kansas City, Missouri

Tanner, Linscott, and Associates

1967

4817

Kansas City, Missouri, City Development
Kansas City, Missouri

Western Air Maps, Inc.

1973

Hawthorne Plaza, streets and sewers for
67" St. and Interstate 35, Merriam, Kansas
Linscott and Haylett

1974

Pershing Square

Pershing Rd. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri
Look Programs Inc.

1974

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection

Roll 148
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 149
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 150
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 151
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 152
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Box 014x3
Rolled Items

Roll 153
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 154
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 155
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Horn Country Inn, Diner

2720 N. W. Barry Rd.

Linscott, Haylett, and Associates
1978

2435

Union Station, Plot of Survey

418 Commerce Bank Building, Kansas City, Missouri
Anderson Survey Company

1978

Crown Center, Streetcar Named Desire
2450 Grand Ave., Kansas City, Missouri
Greenwoods, Inc.

1984

489

Crown Center, Streetcar Named Desire
2450 Grand Ave., Kansas City, Missouri
Linscott, Haylett, Wimmer, and Wheat
1984

2753

Department of Mental Health, Child and Adolescent Unit
610 E. 22" St., Kansas City, Missouri

Linscott, Haylett, Wimmer, and Wheat

1986

09-765-6-0001 (B)

Hallmark Cards, Alterations to 4" Floor Bridge Building B
25" St. and McGee Trafficway, Kansas City, Missouri
Roger Thom

1965

1781

Hallmark Cards Additions and Alterations

25" St. and McGee Trafficway, Kansas City, Missouri
Kivett and Myers

1966

6511

Hallmark Controllers Division Layouts, South Section 8B
25" St. and McGee Trafficway, Kansas City, Missouri
Roger Thom

1966

1853

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 22

Roll 156
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 157
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 158
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 159
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 160
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 161
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 162
Location
Architect
Date

Job/Plan No.

Roll 163
Location
Architect
Date

Hallmark Proposed Alterations to Crown Room and Facilities
25" St. and McGee Trafficway, Kansas City, Missouri

Roger Thom

1966

1827

Hallmark Cards, Management Division, Additions and Alterations
Kansas City, Missouri

Don Eastwood

1967

1888

Hallmark Cards, 4" Floor Office Addition

25" St. and McGee Trafficway, Kansas City, Missouri
Linscott, Haylett, and Associates

1968

2105

Hallmark Proposed Layout for Building Management 4B
25" St. and McGree Trafficway, Kansas City, Missouri
Roger Thom

1968

6853

Board of Trade Redevelopment Corporation, New Office Building for
4900 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri

Linscott, Haylett, Wimmer, and Wheat

1983

2675

Board of Trade Redevelopment Corporation, Office Building
4900 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri

Linscott, Haylett, Wimmer, and Wheat

1984

2675

Board of Trade Redevelopment Corporation, Office Building
4900 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri

Linscott, Haylett, Wimmer, and Wheat

1984

2675

Garage Walkway and Pricing

Kansas City, Missouri

Linscott, Haylett, Wimmer, and Wheat
1984

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 23

Box 015x3
Rolled Items

Roll 164
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 165
Location
Architect
Date

Box 016x3
Rolled Items

Roll 166
Location
Architect
Date

Roll 167
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 168

Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 169
Location
Architect
Date
Job/Plan No.

Roll 170
Location
Architect

Date

The Museums

18" St. and Vine St., Kansas City, Missouri
Gould Evans and Associates

1995

92084

Union Station, Science City

2 Pershing Square, 2300 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri
Ehren Kratz, Eketut Keys, and Condon Florence

1996

Union Passenger Station

30 W. Pershing Rd., Kansas City, Missouri
Jarvis Hunt

1910

Kansas State University, “Boots” Adams Alumni Center
Lawrence, Kansas

Kiene, Bradley, and Partnership ATA

1981

80-1

Board of Trade Development Corporation, New Office Building,
Repricing Document

4900 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri

Linscott, Haylett, Wimmer, and Wheat

1983

2675

Board of Trade Center, Office Building
4900 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri
Linscott, Haylett, Wimmer, and Wheat
1983-1984

2675-D

Union Station, Roof Replacement Project, Science City

30 Pershing Rd., Kansas City, Missouri

HNTB, Smith, Boucher, Meekey, Michell, Zahner, and Group One
Architects

1996

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 24

Roll 171
Location
Architect
Date

Box 017x5

Union Station, Science City

30 W. Pershing Rd., Kansas City, Missouri
Union Station Architects

1997

Architectural Drawings

Roll 172 Union Passenger Station
Location 30 Pershing Rd., Kansas City, Missouri
Architect Jarvis Hunt
Date 1912
Roll 173 Union Passenger Station
Location 30 W. Pershing Rd., Kansas City, Missouri
Architect Martin C. Schwab
Date 1912
Roll 174 Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, Main Building and Addition
Location 11" St. and Oak St., Kansas City, Missouri
Architect Hoit, Price, and Barnes and I. R. Timlin
Date 1918-1919, 1928
Roll 175 Hallmark Cards, Key Plan, 4" Floor
Location 25" St. and McGee St., Kansas City, Missouri
Architect Welton, Becket, Faia, and Associates
Date 1953
Job/Plan No. 1179
Roll 176 University of Missouri--Kansas City, Miller Nichols Library, Map and
Aerial Images
Location Kansas City, Missouri
Architect Arnold and Associates
Date 1964, 1970
Roll 177 Lake Winebago Plot Plan
Location Missouri
Architect Unknown
Date no date
Note APCARD No. 143.00
Index:
Index Term Folder Roll Image ]
Acme Floor Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 47
Adrian Bank (Adrian, Mo.) 100-101
Alpha Phi (University of Kansas) 8 Yes
American Butter Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 105, 108-109, 117,
129

Go to top



(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 25
Index Term Folder Roll Image

American Dairy Association 110-111

Anderson Survey Company (Overland Park, Kan.) 64, 149

Apostolic Church of Jesus Christ (Kansas City, Mo.) 122.028

Archer, Arthur W. 2

Armour Building Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 127

Baldwin, Charles A. Vol. 1 Yes

Bammon, James 31

Bannister Mall (Kansas City, Mo.) 99

Becker, George 037.002

BNIM Architects 15-16

Board of Trade (Kansas City, Mo.) 160-162, 168-169

Boillot and Lauck 38

Bond, William W., Jr. 143

Bovard, W. R. 28

Bridges 14

Broski, Fred 52,62, 76

Brostrom and Drotts 127

Brostrom, Ernest O. 107, 127

Cain, John W. 35

Calvin Theatres (Washington, Mo.) 73

Central Junior High School (Kansas City, Mo.) 106

Child mental health 152

Cinema Twin Theatre (Hutchison, Kan.) 74,91

Clark, Earl D., Jr. 135

Claybaugh, Solomon 1

Commonwealth Theatres Inc. (Kansas City, Mo.) 49, 57, 59, 63, 68-69

Community Church (Kansas City, Mo.) 10

Congregation B’nai Jehudah (Kansas City, Mo.) 134

Cook, B. F. 39

Cordova Hotel (Kansas City, Mo.) 1

Corrigan, Thomas 26

Corrigan, Bernard, 1847-1914 32

Costlow, Milton

47-63, 65-71, 73,
75-78, 80-83, 85-87,
89-90, 92-98, 100-
102

Crest Theatre (Columbia, Mo.) 48

Crook Paper Box Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 112
Crown Center (Kansas City, Mo.) 150-151
Curtiss, Louis Singleton 32-33, 103

Go to top




(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 26
Index Term Folder Roll Image
DeFoe, Victor J. 36
Delta Shipyards (New Orleans, La.) 121
Derby Drive-In Theater (Mulvane, Kan.) 56
Dickey, Walter S., 1862-1931 34
Doctor Scholl’s Shoe Store (Kansas City, Mo.) 122
Duncan, Herbert E., 1929-1991 46
Eastwood, Don 157
Emerson Drug Store (Adrian, Kan.) 70
Evans, D. J. 41
Fayetteville Drive-In Theatres (Fayetteville, Ark.) 51, 85
Florence, Condon 165
Folly Theater (Kansas City, Mo.) 15
Fox Theatre (Joplin, Mo.) 037.002
Franklin and Frieze 79
Garden Shop Inc. (Kansas City, Mo.) 41
Geis, Hunter, and Ramos 114
General Hospital No. 1 (Kansas City, Mo.) 2-3,6, 11
Gibson, Warren E. 122.028
Gilman, Roger 34
Gould, Evans, and Goodman Associates 14, 164
Goulding, Thomas A. 9
Gunn, Frederick C., 1865-1959 6
Hall Brothers (Kansas City, Mo.) 153-159
Hallmark Cards, Inc. 153-159, 175
Hardy and Schumacher, Architects 42
Harne, C. H.
Hawthorne Plaza (Merriam, Kan.) 146
Heim, J. J. 33
Helmers, W. C. 38
Henry, W. R. 26
Hermit Point 103
Holabird & Roche (Chicago, Ill.) 17-18, 22-25
Hollis and Miller 136
Holy Name Catholic Church (Kansas City, Mo.) 140
Holy Temple Homes Association 115
Hopkins, Berne H. 107
Horn Country Inn 148
Horn, J. E.
Howard, Needles, Tammen, & Bergendoff 125, 170
Hunt, Jarvis 7,166

Go to top




(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 27
Index Term Folder Roll Image l

International Business Machines Corporation 131

J. C. Nichols Company 39, 88, 119-120,
141, 144

Jewell Realty Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 37

John Taylor Dry Goods Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 17-18, 22-25, 27-28,
43

Johnson County Mental Health Center (Shawnee, 83

Kan.)

Johnson, William H. 115

Jones, Harvey 122.021

Kansas City Public Service Company 30

Kansas City Terminal Railway Company 29, 138-139

Kansas State University 167

Keene, Arthur Samuel, 1875-1966 26, 30, 130

Keys, Eketut 165

Kimo Theatre (Albuquerque, N. M.) 58

Kivett & Myers 43, 134, 154

Kivett, Myers, and McCallum 133

Koken Barber Supply Company (St. Louis, Mo.) 102

Kratz, Ehren 165

Lansburgh, Albert G. 21

Lauck, Jesse F., 1889-1969 38, 110-111, 113

Linscott and Haylett 146, 148, 158

Linscott, William Mason, 1926-2013 144

Linscott-Haylett-Wimmer-Wheat 151-152, 160-163,
168-169

Livestock Business Advisory Service Inc. (Overland 86

Park, Kan.)

Luckman, Charles 122.003

Manning, Jerry 122.021

Mantel, Steel, and Teter Architects, Inc. 45

Maps 142, 145

Marcell, L. L. 130

Massaglia, Neustrom, Bredson, Inc. 11

Mcllvain, Frederic E. 105, 108, 117, 128-
129

McKecknie and Trask 72

Memorial Hospital (Kansas City, Mo.) Yes

Merchants Refrigerating Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 126

Midland Hotel (Kansas City, Mo.) 12

Go to top




(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 28
Index Term Folder Roll Image l
Missouri. State Highway Commission. Division of 125
Planning
Myron Green Cafeteria (Mission, Kan.) 93
Newbern Hotel (Kansas City, Mo.) 107
Nichols, Jesse Clyde, 1880-1950 39, 88, 119-120,
141, 144
North and West Electric Company (Lenexa, Kan.) 67
Northern and Hamlin, Architects 131
Old Security Life Insurance Company (Kansas City, 133
Mo.)
Orpheum Theater and Reality Co. (Kansas City, Mo.) 21
Paddock Engineers, Inc. (Kansas City, Mo.) 44
Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line Company 135
PBNA Architects, Inc. 12
Peet, H. O. 40, 44, 141
Pershing Square (Kansas City, Mo.) 147
Pickwick Hotel (Kansas City, Mo.) 113
Plaza Motor Inn (Kansas City, Mo.) 143
President Hotel (Kansas City, Mo.) 132
Ranchman South Shopping Center (Overland Park, 95
Kan.)
Riverside Drive-In Theatre (Kansas City, Mo.) 59
Robert E. Peden Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 35
Root, W. C., 1859-1925 6
Rorman, Maynard Jr. 69, 74, 84, 91
Santa Fe Theaters (Overland Park, Kan.) 75
Science City (Kansas City, Mo.) 165, 170-171
Simpson, Leslie B., 1909-1955 26, 30, 130
Smith, Chas. A. 9, 106
Sofia Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 118
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company 174
States Hotel Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 72
Stevens, Raymond D. 99
Sun Electric Corporation (Lenexa, Kan.) 78
Tanner, Edward W. 39, 88, 116, 119-
120, 141, 144
Tarkio Popcorn Company Inc. (Tarkio, Mo.) 57
Taussing and Flesch 17

Go to top

Taylor, John 17-18, 22-25, 27-28,
43
Temperature Engineering Corporation 132




(K0009) Missouri Architectural Collection Page 29
Index Term Folder Roll Image l
Terra Cotta Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 128
Thom, Roger 153, 155-156, 159
Tower Theatres (Portales, N. M.) 87
Tri-Plex Drive-In Theatre (Kansas City, Mo.) 61, 92
Tri-Plex Drive-In Theatre (Lee’s Summit, Mo.) 55
Tri-Plex Theater (Albuquerque, N. M.) 58
Truog, Frederick S. 13
Twin Theatre (Liberal, Kan.) 69, 84
U Tote M (Kansas City, Mo.) 71,79, 81-82, 90
Union Station (Kansas City, Mo.) 6-9,13 |138, 149, 165-166, |[Yes
170-173
University Academy Charter School (Kansas City, 136
Mo.)
University of Missouri--Kansas City 45-46, 176
University Playhouse (Kansas City, Mo.) 42
Uptown Theater (Kansas City, Mo.) 14
Vincent, Fred C. 41
Wagner, Harry L. 40
Wells, C. K. 3 36
Western Iron and Foundry Company Inc. (Mulvan, 56
Kan.)
WGN Associates Inc. 3-4
Whitcomb Cabinet Company (Kansas City, Mo.) 27
Wight, Thomas, 1874-1949 5, 140
Wight, William Drewin, 1882-1947 140
Wilder, Edward T. 5
Wilkinson and Crans 37
Wright, Frank Lloyd, 1867-1959 10
Zoning--Maps 142
Zuni Drive-In Theatre (Gallup, N. M.) 96

Go to top




